THE LONDON COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC

Form ADV Part 2A - Disclosure Brochure

March 22, 2023

This Brochure provides information about the qualifications and business practices of THE LONDON COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC. If you have any questions about the contents of this Brochure, please contact us at (804) 775-0317. The information in this Brochure has not been approved or verified by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission or by any state securities authority.

THE LONDON COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC is a registered investment adviser. Registration of an Investment Adviser does not imply any level of skill or training.

Additional information about THE LONDON COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC is also available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

1800 Bayberry Court, Suite 301 Richmond, Virginia 23226

(804) 775-0317

www.TLCAdvisory.com

Item 2 – Material Changes

This Disclosure Brochure Material Changes section, dated March 22, 2023, is an update to the March 23, 2022 version previously circulated. Our full Disclosure Brochure may be requested, at no charge, by contacting Andrew Wetzel, Chief Compliance Officer at (804) 775-0317 or awetzel@tlcadvisory.com. Our full Brochure is also available on our web site, **www.TLCAdvisory.com.**

While there were no changes that were deemed to be material in nature, the following items were updated:

<u>Item 4 – Advisory Business</u> Updated regulatory assets under management as of December 31, 2022.

<u>Item 10 – Other Financial Industry Activities and Affiliations</u> Touchstone Small Cap Core Fund name changed to Touchstone Small Cap Fund.